Payment of the Annual Assessment is the obligation of each Owner, subject 
to the provisions below, with such payment secured by the lien created in this 
Declaration, binding and enforceable as provided in this Declaration. 

3. Rate 

The initial Annual Assessment established by the Association shall not 
exceed Five Hundred and Fifteen and No/100 dollars ($515.00) per Lot. The 
combining of two or more Lots shall not forgive the obligation of the Owner(s) of 
such combined Lots to pay Annual Assessments on all Lots so combined. By way of 
example and not limitation, if two Lots are combined to create one Homesite, the